BOYLE COUNTY October 31, 2024

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
TRANSPORTATION CABINET
FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40622

BOYLE COUNTY
STATE PRIMARY ROAD SYSTEM

This listing of the state maintained system by classification in Boyle County is current
as of October 31, 2024. Any listing of an earlier date should be discarded.
Additional listings can be obtained from the DIVISION OF PLANNING, ROADWAY
SYSTEMS TEAM.

The routes as designated hereinafter were established by OFFICIAL ORDER # 85588
on September 26, 1980. Revisions to the original official order are given at the end
of this route listing. The revisions are in numerical order by route affected.

STATE PRIMARY SYSTEM

US 68, from the Marion County Line to the junction with US 150, a distance of
6.499 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 6.499)

US 127, from the Lincoln County Line via Junction City, Hustonville Road and
N Third Street in Danville to the intersection with US 150 and S Maple Avenue.
(Including the one-way couplet in Danville of south on Fourth Street from Main
Street to the junction with Third Street). Also, from the intersection with US 127
Bypass northwest of Danville to the Mercer County Line, a distance of 8.214 miles.
(MP 0.000 to MP 5.978)(MP 8.083 to MP 10.319)

US 127B (Bypass), from the junction with US 127 south of Danville to the
junction with US 127 (Harrodsburg Road) north of Danville, a distance of 5.270
miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 5.270)

US 150, from the Washington County Line, via to the intersection of US 68
and South Buell Street in Perryville. Also, from the intersection of KY 1856 and US
68, via Perryville Road and, via Needmore, Atoka, and Davis Hill to the junction with
US 127 (N Maple Avenue) in Danville. Also, from US 127, via Stanford Road in
Danville to US 150B. Also from US 150B to the Lincoln County Line, a distance of
18.505 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 4.234)(MP 4.234 to MP 13.508)(MP 13.508 to MP
16.441)(MP 16.441 to MP 18.505)



BOYLE COUNTY October 31, 2024

US 150B (Bypass), from the junction with US 127 south of Danville to the
junction with US 150 east of Danville, a distance of 2.272 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP
2.272)

KY 34, from the intersection of East Main Street and US 150 in Danville, via
Lexington Avenue in Danville, east to the Garrard County Line, a distance of 5.417
miles. (MP 13.629 to MP 19.046)

STATE SECONDARY SYSTEM

US 127, from the intersection of US 150 and South Maple Avenue in Danville,
via Maple Avenue to the intersection with the US 127B (Bypass), a distance of 2.105
miles. (MP 5.978 to MP 8.083)

US 68, from the intersection with US 150 and KY 1856 to the Mercer County
Line, a distance of 3.331 miles. (MP 6.499 to MP 9.830)

KY 33, from the intersection of US 150 and US 127 in Danville extending north
to the Mercer County Line, a distance of 4.989 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 4.989)

KY 34, from the junction with US 68, northeast of the Marion County Line, via
Brumfield and Mitchellsburg and via Lebanon Road in Danville, to the intersection
with US 150 (Main Street), a distance of 13.629 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 13.629)

KY 52, from the junction with US 150 to the Garrard County Line, a distance
of 5.114 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 5.114)

KY 2168, from the junction with US 127, near Danville, extending east to the
junction with KY 34, a distance of 3.088 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.088)

KY 2324, from the junction with KY 33 (Third Street) in Danville, via Lexington
Avenue to the junction with KY 34, a distance of 0.423 mile. (MP 0.000 to MP 0.423)
RURAL SECONDARY SYSTEM

KY 37, from the junction with KY 243, via Forkland and Junction City to the
junction with KY 127B (Bypass), a distance of 18.730 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP
18.730)

KY 243, from the Casey County Line near the junction with KY 37 northwest to
the Marion County Line, a distance of 1.456 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.456)



BOYLE COUNTY October 31, 2024

KY 300, from the junction with KY 34 near Parksville, via Alum Springs to the
junction with KY 37 in Junction City. Also, from the junction with KY 37 to the
Lincoln County Line, a distance of 6.438 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 5.091)(MP 5.091 to
MP 6.438)

KY 590, from the Lincoln County Line to the junction with KY 52 at Hedgeville,
a distance of 0.796 mile. (MP 0.000 to MP 0.796)

KY 1108, from the junction with KY 37 to the junction with KY 34, a distance
of 3.718 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.718)

KY 1273, from the junction with KY 300 in Junction City, via Junction City to
the Lincoln County Line. Also, from another point on the Lincoln County Line to the
junction with US 150. Also, from another junction with US 150, southeast of
Danville, via Chrisman Lane to the junction with KY 52, a distance of 5.159 miles.
(MP 0.000 to MP 1.289)(MP 1.289 to MP 1.455)(MP 1.455 to MP 5.159)

KY 1805, from the junction with KY 52 to the junction with KY 34 in Danville, a
distance of 2.712 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 2.712)

KY 1822, from the junction with KY 37 to the junction with KY 34 near
Parksville. Also, from another junction with KY 34 northeast of Parksville to the
junction with US 150 at Needmore. Also, from another junction with US 150 west of
Needmore, via Quirks Run Road, to the Mercer County Line, a distance of 9.169
miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 2.792)(MP 2.792 to MP 6.010)(MP 6.010 to MP 9.169)

KY 1856, from the junction with KY 243 to the intersection of US 150 and US
68 in Perryville, a distance of 9.984 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 9.984)

KY 1894, from the junction with KY 34 at Brumfield to the junction with US
68, a distance of 2.023 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 2.023)

KY 1896, from the junction with US 127, near the Mercer County Line, via
Faulconer to the junction with KY 33, a distance of 2.637 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP
2.637)

KY 1915, from the junction with US 127 to the Mercer County line, a distance
of 3.806 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.806)

KY 1920, from the Mercer County Line, via Battlefield Road, to the junction
with US 150 in Perryville, a distance of 2.814 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 2.814)

KY 1941, from the junction with US 68 to the Mercer County Line, a distance

3



BOYLE COUNTY October 31, 2024

of 0.044 mile. (MP 0.000 to MP 0.044)

KY 3365, from the junction with KY 37 near Junction City, via Hogue Hollow
Road, to the junction with KY 300 near Alum Springs, a distance of 2.343 miles. (MP
0.000 to MP 2.343)

KY 3366, from the junction with US 150, via Bluegrass Pike, to the junction
with KY 1915, a distance of 3.371 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.371)

SUPPLEMENTAL ROADS
KY 3042, from the west limits of the Chenault Bridge over Herrington Lake in

Boyle County, via the bridge structure extending to the Garrard County Line, a
distance of 0.104 mile. (MP 0.000 to MP 0.104)

STATE PRIMARY SYSTEM 46.177
STATE SECONDARY SYSTEM 32.679
RURAL SECONDARY SYSTEM 75.200
SUPPLEMENTAL ROADS 0.104
TOTAL MILEAGE 154.160




BOYLE COUNTY

October 31, 2024

REVISIONS TO
OFFICIAL ORDER # 85588

ROUTE
CHANGED

OFFICIAL

DATE

ORDER NO SIGNED

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

US 68

US 68

US 68

Old US 68

us 127

us 127

us 127

us 127

107045

106562

98903

98903

106562

97215

None

93696

8/8/11

1/17/11

1/19/99

1/19/99

1/17/11

8/19/96

10/23/92

8/21/91

Accept reconstructed section into SPRS
as part of SP US 68. Mileage and
description will remain unchanged

Reclassify a section of SS US 68 as part
of SP US 68 per D7 System Review

Accept newly constructed US 68 into
the as SS US 68 — Redefine and
Redescribe SP and SS US 68 -
Redesignate and reclassify a section of
SS US 68 as RS KY 1894 —
Redesignated a section of SS US 68 as
SS KY 34

Section of Old US 68 and associated
right-of-way transferred to Boyle
County

Reclassify Supplemental US 127 as SS
US 127 per D7 System Review

Accept newly constructed US 127 into
the SPRS as SP US 127 - Redefine and
Redescribe route

Redefine State Primary mileage -Revise
milepoints for Supplemental section -
Result of DMI measurement

Add reconstructed Third Street -
Redefine State Primary and
Supplemental US 127



BOYLE COUNTY

Old US 127

US 150

US 150

US 150

US 150

US 150

US 150B

Old US 150

Old US 150

KY 33

KY 34

KY 34

KY 34

97215

None

102989

None

None

93696

104081

103147

102989

109150

109150

98903

95597

8/19/96

07/31/24

6/14/05

10/23/92

10/24/91

8/21/91

4/3/07

8/17/05

6/14/05

10/24/14

10/24/14

1/19/99

6/20/94

October 31, 2024

Redesignate bypassed sections as KY
300 and KY 1273 - Eliminate bypassed
section and transfer to Junction City
and Boyle County

Redefine mileage - Result of a distance
break on US-150

Accept realigned sections of US 150 as
part of State Primary US 150

Redefine mileage - Result of DMI
measurement

Correct milepoints - No mileage change

Redesignate section of Main Street to
State Primary US 127. Redefine US
150 description

Accept newly constructed section of US
150B as part of SP US 150B

Transfer section of Old US 150
(including Connection A and an
Approach Road) to Boyle County Fiscal
Court

Transfer sections of Old US 150
(including Connections A, B, & C) to
the Boyle County Fiscal Court

Accept newly constructed section of KY
33 as SS KY 33

Accept newly constructed and realigned
sections of KY 34 as SP KY 34.
Eliminate Old KY 34 and Old Lexington
Road and transfer to City of Danville.

Section of US 68 redesignated and
reclassified as SS KY 34 — Redefine and
redescribe SS KY 34

Add newly constructed KY 34 to the



BOYLE COUNTY

Old KY 34

KY 37

KY 300

KY 300

KY 314

KY 1273

KY 1273

KY 1273

KY 1273

KY 1822

KY 1894

Old KY 1894

KY 1920

KY 1920

KY 1920

95597

102586

102586

97215

85663

102586

None

97215

90423

90423

98903

98903

None

None

None

6/20/94

11/1/04

11/1/04

8/19/96

10/28/80

11/1/04

10/9/02

8/19/96

4/27/87
4/27/87

1/19/99

1/19/99

10/9/02

6/19/97

2/27/97

October 31, 2024

State Primary System - Redescribe and
redefine

Eliminate two sections of Old KY 34 -
Transfer to Boyle County

Reclassify State Secondary KY 37 as
Rural Secondary KY 37

Reclassify State Secondary KY 300 as
Rural Secondary KY 300
0.337 mile section of Old US 127
redesignated as SS KY 300 -
Redescribe and Redefine

Added KY 3149 to the Unclassified
System.

Reclassify Supplemental KY 1273 as
Rural Secondary KY 1273

Redefine due to GPS review

0.383 mile of Old US 127 redesignated
as SR KY 1273 - Redescribe and
Redefine

Add to Rural Secondary System

Add to Rural Secondary System

Section of SS US 68 redesignated and
reclassified as RS KY 1894

Sections of Old KY 1894 and associated
rights-of-way transferred to Boyle
County

Redefine due to GPS review

New distance measurement

Reverse description of RS KY 1920



BOYLE COUNTY

KY 2168

KY 2168

KY 2324

KY 3042

KY 3149

KY 3365

KY 3366

109150

95597

106562

95597

85942

90423

90423

10/24/14

6/20/94

1/17/11

6/20/94

4/17/81

4/27/87

4/27/87

October 31, 2024

Accept newly constructed section of KY
2168 Connector as part of SS KY 2168.
Eliminate frontage road no longer
germane to state-maintained road
system and transfer to Boyle County
Fiscal Court.

Add newly constructed roadbed as SS
KY 2168

Reclassify Supplemental KY 2324 as SS
KY 2324

Reclassify existing Chenault Bridge on
old KY 34 as Supplemental KY 3042

Delete KY 3149 from the Unclassified
System.

Add to Rural Secondary System

Add to Rural Secondary System



BOYLE COUNTY October 31, 2024

OTHER OFFICIAL ORDER REVISIONS

ROUTE OFFICIAL  DATE
CHANGED ORDER NO SIGNED DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Pedestrian 113824 10/31/24 Transfers a pedestrian bridge and trail

Facility with associated sidewalks in the right-
of-way (ROW) along US 68 in Boyle
County to the City of Perryville

Local Road 102989 6/14/05 Transfer reconstructed and relocated

Approaches local road approaches (due to US 150
realignment) to Boyle County and the
City of Perryville



	COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
	TRANSPORTATION CABINET
	FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40622
	BOYLE COUNTY
	STATE PRIMARY ROAD SYSTEM
	STATE PRIMARY SYSTEM
	STATE SECONDARY SYSTEM
	SUPPLEMENTAL ROADS
	REVISIONS TO
	OFFICIAL ORDER # 85588

