October 31, 2024

BOYLE COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY TRANSPORTATION CABINET FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40622

BOYLE COUNTY STATE PRIMARY ROAD SYSTEM

This listing of the state maintained system by classification in Boyle County is current as of October 31, 2024. Any listing of an earlier date should be discarded. Additional listings can be obtained from the DIVISION OF PLANNING, ROADWAY SYSTEMS TEAM.

The routes as designated hereinafter were established by OFFICIAL ORDER # 85588 on September 26, 1980. Revisions to the original official order are given at the end of this route listing. The revisions are in numerical order by route affected.

STATE PRIMARY SYSTEM

US 68, from the Marion County Line to the junction with US 150, a distance of 6.499 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 6.499)

US 127, from the Lincoln County Line via Junction City, Hustonville Road and N Third Street in Danville to the intersection with US 150 and S Maple Avenue. (Including the one-way couplet in Danville of south on Fourth Street from Main Street to the junction with Third Street). Also, from the intersection with US 127 Bypass northwest of Danville to the Mercer County Line, a distance of 8.214 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 5.978)(MP 8.083 to MP 10.319)

US 127B (Bypass), from the junction with US 127 south of Danville to the junction with US 127 (Harrodsburg Road) north of Danville, a distance of 5.270 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 5.270)

US 150, from the Washington County Line, via to the intersection of US 68 and South Buell Street in Perryville. Also, from the intersection of KY 1856 and US 68, via Perryville Road and, via Needmore, Atoka, and Davis Hill to the junction with US 127 (N Maple Avenue) in Danville. Also, from US 127, via Stanford Road in Danville to US 150B. Also from US 150B to the Lincoln County Line, a distance of 18.505 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 4.234)(MP 4.234 to MP 13.508)(MP 13.508 to MP 16.441)(MP 16.441 to MP 18.505)

- US 150B (Bypass), from the junction with US 127 south of Danville to the junction with US 150 east of Danville, a distance of 2.272 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 2.272)
- KY 34, from the intersection of East Main Street and US 150 in Danville, via Lexington Avenue in Danville, east to the Garrard County Line, a distance of 5.417 miles. (MP 13.629 to MP 19.046)

STATE SECONDARY SYSTEM

- US 127, from the intersection of US 150 and South Maple Avenue in Danville, via Maple Avenue to the intersection with the US 127B (Bypass), a distance of 2.105 miles. (MP 5.978 to MP 8.083)
- US 68, from the intersection with US 150 and KY 1856 to the Mercer County Line, a distance of 3.331 miles. (MP 6.499 to MP 9.830)
- KY 33, from the intersection of US 150 and US 127 in Danville extending north to the Mercer County Line, a distance of 4.989 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 4.989)
- KY 34, from the junction with US 68, northeast of the Marion County Line, via Brumfield and Mitchellsburg and via Lebanon Road in Danville, to the intersection with US 150 (Main Street), a distance of 13.629 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 13.629)
- KY 52, from the junction with US 150 to the Garrard County Line, a distance of 5.114 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 5.114)
- KY 2168, from the junction with US 127, near Danville, extending east to the junction with KY 34, a distance of 3.088 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.088)
- KY 2324, from the junction with KY 33 (Third Street) in Danville, via Lexington Avenue to the junction with KY 34, a distance of 0.423 mile. (MP 0.000 to MP 0.423)

RURAL SECONDARY SYSTEM

- KY 37, from the junction with KY 243, via Forkland and Junction City to the junction with KY 127B (Bypass), a distance of 18.730 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 18.730)
- KY 243, from the Casey County Line near the junction with KY 37 northwest to the Marion County Line, a distance of 1.456 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.456)

KY 300, from the junction with KY 34 near Parksville, via Alum Springs to the junction with KY 37 in Junction City. Also, from the junction with KY 37 to the Lincoln County Line, a distance of 6.438 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 5.091)(MP 5.091 to MP 6.438)

KY 590, from the Lincoln County Line to the junction with KY 52 at Hedgeville, a distance of 0.796 mile. (MP 0.000 to MP 0.796)

KY 1108, from the junction with KY 37 to the junction with KY 34, a distance of 3.718 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.718)

KY 1273, from the junction with KY 300 in Junction City, via Junction City to the Lincoln County Line. Also, from another point on the Lincoln County Line to the junction with US 150. Also, from another junction with US 150, southeast of Danville, via Chrisman Lane to the junction with KY 52, a distance of 5.159 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 1.289)(MP 1.289 to MP 1.455)(MP 1.455 to MP 5.159)

KY 1805, from the junction with KY 52 to the junction with KY 34 in Danville, a distance of 2.712 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 2.712)

KY 1822, from the junction with KY 37 to the junction with KY 34 near Parksville. Also, from another junction with KY 34 northeast of Parksville to the junction with US 150 at Needmore. Also, from another junction with US 150 west of Needmore, via Quirks Run Road, to the Mercer County Line, a distance of 9.169 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 2.792)(MP 2.792 to MP 6.010)(MP 6.010 to MP 9.169)

KY 1856, from the junction with KY 243 to the intersection of US 150 and US 68 in Perryville, a distance of 9.984 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 9.984)

KY 1894, from the junction with KY 34 at Brumfield to the junction with US 68, a distance of 2.023 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 2.023)

KY 1896, from the junction with US 127, near the Mercer County Line, via Faulconer to the junction with KY 33, a distance of 2.637 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 2.637)

KY 1915, from the junction with US 127 to the Mercer County line, a distance of 3.806 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.806)

KY 1920, from the Mercer County Line, via Battlefield Road, to the junction with US 150 in Perryville, a distance of 2.814 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 2.814)

KY 1941, from the junction with US 68 to the Mercer County Line, a distance

of 0.044 mile. (MP 0.000 to MP 0.044)

KY 3365, from the junction with KY 37 near Junction City, via Hogue Hollow Road, to the junction with KY 300 near Alum Springs, a distance of 2.343 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 2.343)

KY 3366, from the junction with US 150, via Bluegrass Pike, to the junction with KY 1915, a distance of 3.371 miles. (MP 0.000 to MP 3.371)

SUPPLEMENTAL ROADS

KY 3042, from the west limits of the Chenault Bridge over Herrington Lake in Boyle County, via the bridge structure extending to the Garrard County Line, a distance of 0.104 mile. (MP 0.000 to MP 0.104)

STATE PRIMARY SYSTEM	46.177
STATE SECONDARY SYSTEM	32.679
RURAL SECONDARY SYSTEM	75.200
SUPPLEMENTAL ROADS	0.104
TOTAL MILEAGE	154.160

October 31, 2024

BOYLE COUNTY

REVISIONS TO OFFICIAL ORDER # 85588

ROUTE CHANGED	OFFICIAL ORDER NO	DATE SIGNED	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
US 68	107045	8/8/11	Accept reconstructed section into SPRS as part of SP US 68. Mileage and description will remain unchanged
US 68	106562	1/17/11	Reclassify a section of SS US 68 as part of SP US 68 per D7 System Review
US 68	98903	1/19/99	Accept newly constructed US 68 into the as SS US 68 – Redefine and Redescribe SP and SS US 68 - Redesignate and reclassify a section of SS US 68 as RS KY 1894 – Redesignated a section of SS US 68 as SS KY 34
Old US 68	98903	1/19/99	Section of Old US 68 and associated right-of-way transferred to Boyle County
US 127	106562	1/17/11	Reclassify Supplemental US 127 as SS US 127 per D7 System Review
US 127	97215	8/19/96	Accept newly constructed US 127 into the SPRS as SP US 127 - Redefine and Redescribe route
US 127	None	10/23/92	Redefine State Primary mileage -Revise milepoints for Supplemental section - Result of DMI measurement
US 127	93696	8/21/91	Add reconstructed Third Street - Redefine State Primary and Supplemental US 127

BOYLE COUNT	Y		October 31, 2024
Old US 127	97215	8/19/96	Redesignate bypassed sections as KY 300 and KY 1273 - Eliminate bypassed section and transfer to Junction City and Boyle County
US 150	None	07/31/24	Redefine mileage - Result of a distance break on US-150
US 150	102989	6/14/05	Accept realigned sections of US 150 as part of State Primary US 150
US 150	None	10/23/92	Redefine mileage - Result of DMI measurement
US 150	None	10/24/91	Correct milepoints - No mileage change
US 150	93696	8/21/91	Redesignate section of Main Street to State Primary US 127. Redefine US 150 description
US 150B	104081	4/3/07	Accept newly constructed section of US 150B as part of SP US 150B
Old US 150	103147	8/17/05	Transfer section of Old US 150 (including Connection A and an Approach Road) to Boyle County Fiscal Court
Old US 150	102989	6/14/05	Transfer sections of Old US 150 (including Connections A, B, & C) to the Boyle County Fiscal Court
KY 33	109150	10/24/14	Accept newly constructed section of KY 33 as SS KY 33
KY 34	109150	10/24/14	Accept newly constructed and realigned sections of KY 34 as SP KY 34. Eliminate Old KY 34 and Old Lexington Road and transfer to City of Danville.
KY 34	98903	1/19/99	Section of US 68 redesignated and reclassified as SS KY 34 – Redefine and redescribe SS KY 34
KY 34	95597	6/20/94	Add newly constructed KY 34 to the

BOYLE COUNTY			October 31, 2024
			State Primary System - Redescribe and redefine
Old KY 34	95597	6/20/94	Eliminate two sections of Old KY 34 - Transfer to Boyle County
KY 37	102586	11/1/04	Reclassify State Secondary KY 37 as Rural Secondary KY 37
KY 300	102586	11/1/04	Reclassify State Secondary KY 300 as
KY 300	97215	8/19/96	Rural Secondary KY 300 0.337 mile section of Old US 127 redesignated as SS KY 300 - Redescribe and Redefine
KY 314	85663	10/28/80	Added KY 3149 to the Unclassified System.
KY 1273	102586	11/1/04	Reclassify Supplemental KY 1273 as Rural Secondary KY 1273
KY 1273	None	10/9/02	Redefine due to GPS review
KY 1273	97215	8/19/96	0.383 mile of Old US 127 redesignated as SR KY 1273 - Redescribe and Redefine
KY 1273	90423	4/27/87	Add to Rural Secondary System
KY 1822	90423	4/27/87	Add to Rural Secondary System
KY 1894	98903	1/19/99	Section of SS US 68 redesignated and reclassified as RS KY 1894
Old KY 1894	98903	1/19/99	Sections of Old KY 1894 and associated rights-of-way transferred to Boyle County
KY 1920	None	10/9/02	Redefine due to GPS review
KY 1920	None	6/19/97	New distance measurement
KY 1920	None	2/27/97	Reverse description of RS KY 1920

BOYLE COUNTY

KY 2168	109150	10/24/14	Accept newly constructed section of KY 2168 Connector as part of SS KY 2168. Eliminate frontage road no longer germane to state-maintained road system and transfer to Boyle County Fiscal Court.
KY 2168	95597	6/20/94	Add newly constructed roadbed as SS KY 2168
KY 2324	106562	1/17/11	Reclassify Supplemental KY 2324 as SS KY 2324
KY 3042	95597	6/20/94	Reclassify existing Chenault Bridge on old KY 34 as Supplemental KY 3042
KY 3149	85942	4/17/81	Delete KY 3149 from the Unclassified System.
KY 3365	90423	4/27/87	Add to Rural Secondary System
KY 3366	90423	4/27/87	Add to Rural Secondary System

OTHER OFFICIAL ORDER REVISIONS

ROUTE CHANGED	OFFICIAL ORDER NO	DATE SIGNED	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
Pedestrian Facility	113824	10/31/24	Transfers a pedestrian bridge and trail with associated sidewalks in the right-of-way (ROW) along US 68 in Boyle County to the City of Perryville
Local Road Approaches	102989	6/14/05	Transfer reconstructed and relocated local road approaches (due to US 150 realignment) to Boyle County and the City of Perryville